
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

R1 11 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | BRITISH STALLION STUDS ‘CARRIE RED’ EBF FILLIES’ NURSERY
Distance: 1309m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP55,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4111
	 2	 529
	 3	 611
	 4	 512
	 5	 1307
	 6	 212
	 7	 214
	 8	 461
	 9	 3323
	10	 772
	11	 164864
	12	 35635
	13	 433

HALF SOVEREIGN (FR)
ISLE OF FERNANDEZ
BRISK SYMPHONY (IRE)
ROGUE TEMPTATION (IRE)
LOVE OLIVIA
GWEN JOHN (IRE)
CONCERT
MARCH AHEAD
IF I COULD DREAM
SIOUXPERSONIC (IRE)
MISS PIGGLE
GOLDIE BEAR (IRE)
BEARIN UP (IRE)

61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55
53.5

8
5
9
1
7
12
2
3
6
11
4
10
13

C LEE
K STOTT
R HORNBY
L MORRIS
DAVID EGAN
T MARQUAND
C FALLON
S GRAY
D KEENAN
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
O MURPHY
H DOYLE
D FENTIMAN

K R BURKE
K RYAN
J PORTMAN
E BETHELL
CHARLIE CLOVER
W HAGGAS
W HAGGAS
K RYAN
G SCOTT
E BETHELL
H PALMER
R MENZIES
T EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

84
84
82
82
82
78
77
75
75
73
72
70
67

	 4-�3�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-3
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-2

$28,695
$14,502
$10,205
$6,883
$14,012
$7,145
$8,300
$4,233
$4,966
$2,456
$9,497
$4,300
$2,645

	3-�3�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HALF SOVEREIGN (FR) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 8 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $28,695
Jockey: C Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Baileys afterparty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (26 days)
Owner: Sas Logistics Contracts Ltd & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 21Jun25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 S James	 56.5	 $7.5	 Finegans Rainbow	 1:08.42		  ........ 4¼.....................just missed 3rd
1 of 10	 07Jul25	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 7]	 S James	 57.5	 $2.8	 Folk Pageant	 1:34.88		  ........ 1¾.......... ridden and kept on well
1 of 8	 28Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 3]	 S James	 58.5	 $*2.1	Mayaada	 1:25.52		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
1 of 6	 16Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 5]	 S James	 61	 $*2.3	Senorita Vega	 1:25.72		  .......... ¾..... won comfortably in the end

2 ISLE OF FERNANDEZ Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $14,502
Jockey: K Stott WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Romany gypsy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bearstone Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 04Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 58	 $11	 Tavana	 1:30.42		  ........ 2½........ weakened towards finish
2 of 13	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 76	 [	 1]	 S Gray	 58	 $23	 Aylin	 1:30.48		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
9 of 13	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 58	 $51	 Frescobaldi	 1:24.60		  ......... 13............ weakened over 1f out

3 BRISK SYMPHONY (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $10,205
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: All speed (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (63 days)
Owner: Whitcoombe Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $5.5	 Flowerhead	 1:01.18		  ........ 8¾................... struggling 2f out
1 of 13	 26Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 58	 $9	 Arduis Invicta	 1:15.22		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out
1 of 9	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $3.8	 Uncertainty	 1:11.82		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well

4 ROGUE TEMPTATION (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,883
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Next trial (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/25 (55 days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 13Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $5	 India Love	 0:58.11		  ........... 7.....................never on terms
1 of 10	 18Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $13	 Awaafi	 1:13.74	 	 ........ 1½.......stayed on well final firlong
2 of 5	 04Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $2.5	 Dandana	 1:12.33		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
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5 LOVE OLIVIA Trainer: Charlie Clover Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,012
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Step sister J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/25 (143 days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.4	Very Mindful	 1:02.18		  ........ 7½......................... very readily
3 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $3	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
13 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 71	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 58	 $26	 True Love	 0:59.65		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 2f
7 of 7	 04Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 73	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57	 $11	 Staya	 1:01.22		  ........ 6½..... soon ridden and weakened

6 GWEN JOHN (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,145
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Mosey (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (31 days)
Owner: Mr R A Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58	 $7.5	 Come On Eibhlin	 1:15.12		  ..........nk......................went 2nd post
1 of 12	 11Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.6	Exhibitioning	 1:12.07		  ........... 1......................... comfortably
2 of 7	 20Aug25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 7]	 H Burns	 58.5	 $*1.7	March Ahead	 1:14.32		  ..........nk.........................always held

7 CONCERT Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,300
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Flymetothemoon J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: Highclere T’ Racing - Scots Pine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 Mirai Iwata	 58	 $26	 Lope El Fuego	 1:12.97		  ........ 2¼......................better for race
1 of 7	 06Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*2.4	Coconut Cove	 1:14.81		  ......... hd.............................. held on
4 of 5	 30Aug25	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $3.5	 Coming Attraction	 1:12.61		  ........ 7¼.........................faded 1f out

8 MARCH AHEAD Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,233
Jockey: S Gray WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Dance on the day (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Mrs A Plumbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 05Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 58	 $21	 Midnight Tango	 1:13.72		  ........ 5¼.......plugged on past two rivals
6 of 10	 18Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 O Mcsweeney	 56	 $34	 Rogue Temptation	 1:13.74		  ........ 6¾.................. never dangerous
1 of 7	 20Aug25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 58	 $17	 Gwen John	 1:14.32		  ..........nk.......................unchallenged

9 IF I COULD DREAM Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-3 Prize Money: $4,966
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-3
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Fleet street J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C J Murfitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $7.5	 Electoral College	 1:27.91		  .......... ¾......................better for race
3 of 5	 20Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 58	 $4.3	 Date Line	 1:28.56		  ........ 4¼.... kept on again towards finish
2 of 8	 10Jul25	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 58	 $9	 Aspiral	 1:27.80		  ........... 1...... kept on but held by winner
3 of 5	 30Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $4	 Secret Echo	 1:33.90		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong

10 SIOUXPERSONIC (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,456
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Gold lace (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Coda Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 18Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $10	 Rogue Temptation	 1:13.74		  ........ 7¼...............well held by leaders
7 of 11	 28Jul25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 57	 $7.5	 Special Dividend	 1:15.38		  ........... 6..........plugged on final furlong
2 of 8	 08Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 9]	 Archie Young	 56	 $8	 Daneh Of Dandy	 0:58.20		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
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11 MISS PIGGLE Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,497
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Kirrin island (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (134 days)
Owner: Satchell Goss Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57	 $4.5	 Ali Shuffle	 1:02.43	 	 ........ 6¾............. weakened soon after
4 of 7	 19May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $9	 Venetian Sun	 0:59.98		  ........ 3½...........weakened final 110yds
8 of 8	 26Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 56	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $23	 Argentine Tango	 1:11.24		  ...... 10¾......................always behind
6 of 7	 12Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4	 Amazing Journey	 1:12.64		  ...... 12½...................... soon no extra
4 of 5	 12Aug25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 59	 $8.5	 Dacres Cross	 1:13.43		  ........ 5½..................... never involved

12 GOLDIE BEAR (IRE) Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,300
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Ice haven (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Christie  Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Jun25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $23	 Royal Fixation	 1:11.10		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
5 of 8	 26Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 2]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $11	 Wor Faayth	 0:59.23		  ........ 6¾.... lost modest 4th towards finish
6 of 13	 10Jul25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $34	 Hey Tru Blue	 1:12.41		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
3 of 8	 26Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 71	 [	 5]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58	 $15	 Golden Palace	 1:12.56		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
5 of 6	 16Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $11	 Half Sovereign	 1:25.72		  ........ 4½..................... never involved

13 BEARIN UP (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,645
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Revolutionintheair (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Horsford & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 04Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $81	 Dandana	 1:12.33		  ........ 5½......................no impression
3 of 8	 13Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $8	 Brimfulofattitude	 1:02.76		  .......... ¾.............. just failed to get 2nd
3 of 9	 25Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Chale Chalo	 1:11.42		  ........ 2¼..............no extra final furlong
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R2 11 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | WEATHERBYS SCIENTIFIC 300,000 2-Y-O STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1309m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP300,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 516310
	 2	 142
	 3	 10335
	 4	 8140
	 5	 12
	 6	 2
	 7	 6
	 8	 615587
	 9	 351
	10	 6121
	11	 95311
	12	
	13	 4411
	14	 842
	15	 192
	16	 415
	17	 4206
	18	 624
	19	 65246
	20	 134
	21	 5
	22	 12

TADEJ
BRUSSELS
GAGA MATE (IRE)
GOLDWORK
MR SEAGULL (IRE)
BATTLE APPLE
BLAKEFELL (IRE)
KAMAKAMELEON
POATAN (IRE)
SONG OF THE CLYDE
LADY BRITAIN
OVERBUDGET (IRE)
SLAY QUEEN (IRE)
BUSHWACKER
INCA HEIGHTS (IRE)
RISING EMPIRE
AMBISHIO (IRE)
CASHBOX (IRE)
GOLDEN BROWN (IRE)
JEL PEPPER (IRE)
LION OF MALI
CALENDAR GIRL

59.5
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
52.5

22
9
13
1
7
18
11
15
8
20
19
5
14
4
21
10
12
2
17
16
3
6

H DOYLE
C SOUMILLON
D KEENAN
C BISHOP
O MURPHY
B LOUGHNANE
S DONOHOE
C FALLON
DAVID EGAN
ROSSA RYAN
L MORRIS
K STOTT
J LEAVY
C LEE
R HORNBY
JASON WATSON
R DAWSON
S DE SOUSA
T MARQUAND
F MARSH
B MCHUGH
S OSBORNE

A WATSON
A P O’BRIEN
G SCOTT
E J-HOUGHTON
H PALMER
R HANNON
I FURTADO
D CUNHA
G SCOTT
C COX
I MOHAMMED
D CUNHA
R HANNON
K R BURKE
C COX
A BALDING
M APPLEBY
C HILLS
E WALKER
OLIVER COLE
J FANSHAWE
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1 TADEJ Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 22 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $57,996
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Tilly frankl J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/25 (39 days)
Owner: Jinky Farms and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Do Or Do Not	 1:10.95		  ..........nk................................ran on
6 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 90	 [	13]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $101	Gstaad	 1:13.43		  ........ 4½...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 5	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58	 $3.8	 Green Sense	 1:11.56		  .......... ½........................ GBP 56,058
1 of 6	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 57	 $*2.5	Afjan	 1:10.15		  .......... ½........................ GBP 30,248
11 of 21	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $*4.5	Song Of The Clyde	 1:11.74		  ........ 7¾....................soon weakened

2 BRUSSELS Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $27,674
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Fond words (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (110 days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $3.8	 Kansas	 1:12.40		  .......... ¾......... kept on well close home
4 of 6	 10Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $3.3	 Zavateri	 1:10.80		  ........ 2½....... outpaced from over 1f out
2 of 6	 08Aug25	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $*1.9	Thesecretadversary	 1:37.55		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner

3 GAGA MATE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $26,970
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Truth prevails J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/25 (104 days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30May25	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $5.5	 Homestrait	 0:59.56		  ........ 3¾.......................... ran on well
14 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 77	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $34	 Havana Hurricane	 1:00.60		  ........ 6¾........no impression over 1f out
3 of 10	 09Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $*2.4	Bassenthwaite	 0:58.68		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 19	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 90	 [	18]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $34	 Anthelia	 1:01.18		  ........ 1½...shared never nearer 3rd post
5 of 7	 24Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 61	 $*2.9	Elara May	 1:02.82		  ........ 2¾....... weakened final 110 yards
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4 GOLDWORK Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,612
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Thread of silver J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (111 days)
Owner: Mr G Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 68	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 59	 $19	 Wise Approach	 0:59.45		  ........... 4..................... never involved
1 of 6	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $*2.6	Stellar Sunrise	 1:13.98		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
4 of 6	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 61	 $*1.6	Electrical	 1:13.57		  ........ 4¾....slightly hampered and faded
10 of 11	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 56	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $13	 Sir Albert	 1:30.33		  ...... 12½.....................soon lost place

5 MR SEAGULL (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,268
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Space Blues (IRE) Dam: Bayja (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/25 (25 days)
Owner: Two Plus Three Two Plus Four

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 17Aug25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $3.3	 Delinquent	 1:20.56		  ........ DH...................... led final stride
2 of 11	 03Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $*3.8	Monarch’s Gold	 1:14.72		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner

6 BATTLE APPLE Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 18 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,251
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Furlong factor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Pescod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 93	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $26	 Laureate Crown	 1:26.46		  .......... ½........... no extra when headed

7 BLAKEFELL (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Katherine lee (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alfa Site Services Ltd & Graeme Curnow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 21Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 5]	 S Donohoe	 60.5	 $17	 Marwaan	 1:25.31		  ........... 5.................. never dangerous

8 KAMAKAMELEON Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $31,677
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Moravia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (117 days)
Owner: Hold My Beer,  M Broughton & T Elphi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $*3.3	Wateen	 0:58.59		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
5 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 74	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5	 Anthelia	 1:03.18		  ........... 6............. weakened inside last
5 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $81	 Havana Hurricane	 1:00.60		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
8 of 19	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	11]	 C Rodriguez	 57	 $10	 Anthelia	 1:01.18		  ........... 5............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 21	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	21]	 David Egan	 58	 $29	 Song Of The Clyde	 1:11.74		  ........... 6.............................. kept on

9 POATAN (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,265
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Vega (IRE) Dam: Alkhawarah (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/25 (19 days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 13May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 59	 $3.8	 Artista	 1:02.01		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
5 of 7	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $3.8	 Jel Pepper	 1:13.50		  ........... 7....weakened quickly inside last
1 of 12	 23Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $6	 Division	 1:12.19		  ........ 2¾...... kept on inside final furlong
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10 SONG OF THE CLYDE Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 20 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $352,301
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Queenoftheclyde (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxx & M Parker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $7.5	 Jel Pepper	 1:13.50		  ........ 8¾........... lost touch under 2f out
1 of 5	 28Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $4.3	 Angel Of Anfield	 1:13.87	 	 .......... ¾.............always doing enough
2 of 6	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $3.3	 Egoli	 1:12.96		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
1 of 21	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 Boston Dan	 1:11.74		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well

11 LADY BRITAIN Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 19 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $8,888
Jockey: L Morris WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Mexican song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 C Bennett	 58	 $101	Zelaina	 1:00.27		  ........ 9½......................never showed
5 of 7	 03Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 Alfie Redman	 55	 $41	 Radiance	 1:28.40		  ...... 10½...................weakened 1f out
3 of 7	 30Jul25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 56	 $67	 Awaken	 1:12.91		  ........ 6¾...........plugged on same pace
1 of 6	 14Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 3]	 T Jakes	 59	 $3.5	 Supreme Dancer	 1:34.83		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
1 of 8	 30Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 70	 [	 6]	 O Lewis	 58	 $4.5	 Willowinghurn	 1:35.36		  ........ 1½................... won going away

12 OVERBUDGET (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: L’age d’or J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hold My Beer Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

13 SLAY QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 14 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,769
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Asterella (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/25 (9 days)
Owner: Dove Valley Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 34	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 57	 $6.5	 Military Code	 1:00.08		  ........ 9¼.... took remote 4th final furlong
4 of 8	 08Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 58	 $23	 First Time	 1:12.68		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 15Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8.5	 Rouane	 1:12.09		  ..........nk.................always holding on
1 of 3	 02Sep25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 105	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $2.9	 Indy B	 1:16.38		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on

14 BUSHWACKER Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,739
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Prequel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Jc Organization Aps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 25Jul25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 35	 [	11]	 S Gray	 59	 $7.5	 Lifeplan	 1:09.88		  ......... 13............ weakened over 2f out
4 of 15	 15Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $3.8	 Alaminos	 1:11.67		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on
2 of 10	 01Sep25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 8]	 S James	 59	 $5.5	 Hardy’s Hero	 1:14.47		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

15 INCA HEIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 21 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,015
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nando Parrado Dam: Kitty softpaws (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (153 days)
Owner: Miss J Deadman & Mr S Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $9.5	 Private Affair	 1:03.76		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
9 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $23	 Wise Approach	 0:59.45		  ........ 6¼... hung right inside final furlong
2 of 10	 23Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $6.5	 Crown Of Light	 1:15.46		  ........ 1½.....................never on terms
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16 RISING EMPIRE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $24,723
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bangkok (IRE) Dam: Money tree (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (115 days)
Owner: Mr Michael Blencowe & Dahlbury Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Coppull	 0:59.81		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
1 of 12	 19May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.7	Dapper Charm	 1:13.60		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
5 of 9	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7.5	 Maximized	 1:11.75		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge

17 AMBISHIO (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,339
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Ambiguous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sbk Racing Club & Mr M Appleby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $23	 Ameeq	 1:02.18		  ........... 4.................. never threatened
2 of 10	 05Jul25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mo Of Cairo	 1:03.81		  ....... Lhd..................... beaten on nod
15 of 19	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $34	 Anthelia	 1:01.18		  ...... 11½............. weakened soon after
6 of 7	 24Aug25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $8	 Elara May	 1:02.82		  ........ 2¾........ weakened towards finish

18 CASHBOX (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,168
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Moody blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Whispering Angels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 18Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $41	 Gewan	 1:25.91		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
2 of 5	 07Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $*2.4	Swift Winds	 1:23.70		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
4 of 11	 29Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	11]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $6.5	 Be The Standard	 1:39.43		  ........ 5½..............no extra and lost 3rd

19 GOLDEN BROWN (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 17 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $28,810
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Dark acclamation (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates Xii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 49	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $19	 Maximized	 1:14.97		  ........ 7¾............. weakened soon after
5 of 10	 15Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 59	 $23	 Italica	 1:14.78		  ........ 3¼..........kept on but always held
2 of 8	 28Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $7	 Sands Of Spain	 1:01.04		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
4 of 11	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 56	 $6	 Ardisia	 1:12.75		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
6 of 21	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $19	 Song Of The Clyde	 1:11.74		  ........... 5.............. weakened gradually

20 JEL PEPPER (IRE) Trainer: Oliver Cole Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $30,539
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Kasalla (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/25 (95 days)
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*3	 Victorious One	 1:13.50		  ........ 3½........................... promising
3 of 6	 10Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 58	 $6.5	 Zavateri	 1:10.80		  ........ 2½........... no extra towards finish
4 of 21	 04Aug25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $*2.5	Howd’yadoit	 1:10.68		  ........ 2¾..........no extra and weakened

21 LION OF MALI Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Setantii girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 21Aug25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 9]	 K Strydom	 60.5	 $7	 Marwaan	 1:25.31		  ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
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22 CALENDAR GIRL Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,015
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 52.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Plucky lass (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (49 days)
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates II

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 24Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	12]	 J Crowley	 58	 $15	 Sydney Rock	 1:25.96		  ........ 3½...........................soon clear
2 of 8	 15Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $*1.5	Just Call Me Angel	 1:25.26		  .......... ¾........... no chance with winner
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R3 11 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | BETFRED MAY HILL STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 2) (STR)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP120,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213
	 2	 112
	 3	 61
	 4	 1
	 5	 1
	 6	 15
	 7	 012
	 8	 119
	 9	 1443

AYLIN (IRE)
MOON TARGET
PACIFIC MISSION
ROSE GHAIYYATH (IRE)
SAMRA GREEN (IRE)
SUGAR ISLAND (IRE)
SWIFT WINDS (IRE)
TIMEFORSHOWCASING
VENETIAN LACE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
6
5
8
2
3
9
4
7

DAVID EGAN
L MORRIS
C T KEANE
B LOUGHNANE
C LEE
C SOUMILLON
T MARQUAND
JAMES DOYLE
W BUICK

K R BURKE
SIR M PRESCOTT
A BALDING
R HUGHES
K R BURKE
A P O’BRIEN
H KOBEISSI
C JOHNSTON
C JOHNSTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

96
100
--
--
--
--
82
87
98

	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1

$46,783
$38,275
$4,320
$66,116
$5,940
$11,529
$11,014
$10,667
$30,959

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AYLIN (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $46,783
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica (FR) Dam: Angelic light (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (42 days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing & Amo Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 11Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $*1.7	Bosa Nova	 1:11.59		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
1 of 13	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 83	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $*3.8	Isle Of Fernandez	 1:30.48		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
3 of 7	 24Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 58	 $8.5	 Precise	 1:26.31		  ........ 2½.................. never threatened

2 MOON TARGET Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $38,275
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Lunar corona J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (39 days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 19Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*3.5	Quiescent	 1:28.67		  ........ 5½............................... readily
1 of 6	 03Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $*1.3	Angels’ Share	 1:24.79		  ........ 7½..........pushed out final furlong
2 of 7	 24Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 58	 $*2.6	Precise	 1:26.31		  .......... ¾....no telling impression on winner

3 PACIFIC MISSION Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Big break J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/25 (29 days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 25Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 48	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $7	 Princess Petrol	 1:15.37		  ........ 8¾..........well beaten final furlong
1 of 9	 13Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 W Carver	 58	 $6.5	 Maneuver	 1:28.11		  ........ 2½......................stayed on well

4 ROSE GHAIYYATH (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $66,116
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Local time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $*5	 Zaravina	 1:24.98		  ......... hd........................ GBP 66,116
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5 SAMRA GREEN (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,940
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Lady’s maid (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/25 (34 days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 08Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $5	 Moonshine	 1:29.93		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well

6 SUGAR ISLAND (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,529
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Heaven on earth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 20Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5.5	 Saint Agatha	 1:30.21		  .......... ½...reduced advantage close home
5 of 6	 30Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*2.3	Queen Of Hawaii	 1:41.93		  ........ 5¾.... lost a further place close home

7 SWIFT WINDS (IRE) Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,014
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Alqifaar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (35 days)
Owner: NIBRAS RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 28	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $67	 Zelaina	 1:00.27		  ...... 11½...............soon dropped away
1 of 5	 07Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 Taryn Langley	 55	 $41	 Cashbox	 1:23.70		  ........ 1¼.............eased and edged left
2 of 5	 23Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 60	 $8	 Wetsand	 1:40.10		  ..........nk....................always just held

8 TIMEFORSHOWCASING Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $10,667
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Gloryette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (63 days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 12Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $5.5	 Somebody	 1:12.72		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 11	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $*2.2	Simplify	 1:11.34		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
9 of 11	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	 3]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $15	 Royal Fixation	 1:11.27		  ........ 8½......... weakened quickly 2f out

9 VENETIAN LACE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $30,959
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Nash nasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (102 days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 01Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $13	 Our Cody	 1:12.88		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
4 of 9	 21Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 9]	 B Loughnane	 57.5	 $8	 Humidity	 1:27.09		  ........ 2¼........stayed on final 100 yards
4 of 7	 12Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 100	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $15	 Saba Desert	 1:26.30		  ........ 2¼........ weakened towards finish
3 of 5	 09Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $3.8	 Dance To The Music	 1:25.75		  .......... ¾...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 11 SEP 2025

R4 11 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | BETFRED PARK HILL FILLIES’ STAKES (FILLIES’ & MARES’ GROUP 2)
Distance: 2922m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP150,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 163374
	 2	 369222
	 3	 231211
	 4	 417
	 5	 511441
	 6	 454136
	 7	 11
	 8	 1212
	 9	 621222
	10	 43121
	11	 612264

CHORUS
DANIELLE
ELANA OSARIO
QUEENS FORT
SANTORINI STAR (IRE)
STRASSIA (FR)
ZILFEE
CONSENT (IRE)
CREPE SUZETTE (IRE)
FLORESTA (IRE)
SECRET OF LOVE

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

7
9
1
10
4
11
2
5
8
3
6

C FALLON
JAMES DOYLE
W J LEE
W BUICK
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
C T KEANE
L MORRIS
R HAVLIN
B M COEN
O MURPHY

W HAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN
P TWOMEY
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
D O’MEARA
J & T GOSDEN
SIR M PRESCOTT
J & T GOSDEN
J P MURTAGH
A BALDING

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

99
106
102
95
102
102
--
102
98
100
98

	13-�2�-1-5
	 9-�1�-4-2
	 9-�3�-3-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�5�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-4-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-0

$63,160
$113,131
$60,845
$4,893
$112,915
$74,565
$7,668
$40,110
$41,961
$34,585
$40,986

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CHORUS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-1-5 Prize Money: $63,160
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Koora J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 12-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/10/24 (341 days)
Owner: Fittocks Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 58	 $4.2	 Shaha	 2:37.10		  ........ 5¾........ no impression and faded
3 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $12	 Estrange	 2:31.55		  ........ 6¼..... headed and no extra in 3rd
3 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 57	 $4.5	 Saxon Girl	 2:29.99		  ........Lnk........................ GBP 21,488
7 of 10	 19Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 74	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60	 $7	 Spirited Style	 2:35.48		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 14Aug25	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 5]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $*4.3	Elana Osario	 2:32.89		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace

2 DANIELLE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-4-2 Prize Money: $113,131
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Crimson ribbon (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/04/24 (501 days)
Owner: Mr A E Oppenheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $13	 Port Fairy	 2:29.04		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace
9 of 13	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 59	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 55	 $*4	 Mistral Star	 2:29.64		  ......... 13........no impression over 3f out
2 of 6	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 G3	 104	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 56	 $4	 Max Vega	 2:50.90		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 96	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $*2.8	Estrange	 2:16.32		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 02Aug25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $11	 Waardah	 3:04.08		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish

3 ELANA OSARIO Trainer: P Twomey Barrier: 1 Total: 9-3-3-2 Prize Money: $60,845
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-3-2-1 Firm: 3-1-2-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Moi meme J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 5-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: Robert J W Moran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 59	 $*1.8	Mallavelly	 1:39.01		  ........ 2¼.................... 3rd close home
1 of 11	 09May25	 BAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 59	 $*1.5	Navy Waters	 2:07.90		  .......... ½.........................held on well
2 of 12	 23Jun25	 BAL	 turf	 2600	  Y 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $*3.5	Heather	 2:57.14		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
1 of 10	 15Jul25	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  Y 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $*2.8	Annie’s Angel	 2:30.88		  ....... Lhd................ got up close home
1 of 8	 14Aug25	 CRK	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $4.5	 Island Hopping	 2:32.89		  .......... ½......... kept on well close home

4 QUEENS FORT Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,893
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Snow moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (467 days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7	 Nakheel	 2:12.57		  ........ 2½.never going pace to challenge
1 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 95	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 56.5	 $*3	 Pure Of Heart	 2:32.65		  .......... ½.stayed on to lead towards finish
7 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 77	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $51	 Port Fairy	 2:29.04		  ........ 7½........................never nearer
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5 SANTORINI STAR (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 9-5-1-0 Prize Money: $112,915
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 5-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Livia’s dream (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 64.5	 $*2.4	Manara	 1:58.76		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
1 of 10	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 64	 $*2.9	Beset	 2:40.28		  ........ 1½............................... readily
4 of 7	 22Jun25	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.3	Allonsy	 2:33.68		  ........ 5¼.............plugged on one pace
4 of 9	 09Jul25	 FAI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 7]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $4	 Goodie Two Shoes	 2:59.74		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
1 of 13	 20Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 2	 102	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 60	 $*4.3	Artisan Dancer	 3:30.31		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well

6 STRASSIA (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $74,565
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent (FR) Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/24 (370 days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Ltd & Jinky Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Mosaique	 2:36.29		  ........ 5¼........................ GBP 23,913
4 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $11	 Columbus	 3:14.32		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 23,913
1 of 9	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $17	 Precious Jewel	 2:36.38		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 30,130
3 of 8	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Illinois	 3:16.80		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on
6 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $23	 Internaute	 2:31.47		  ........ 9¾........................ GBP 21,488

7 ZILFEE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $7,668
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Concentric J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/25 (44 days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 85	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $8	 Incensed	 2:19.29		  ......... hd........stayed on gamely to lead
1 of 5	 29Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 L Catton	 61	 $*1.8	El Megeeth	 2:34.49		  ........ 1¼......stayed on well final furlong

8 CONSENT (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $40,110
Jockey: L Morris WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Flora danica (IRE) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/25 (54 days)
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $*1.9	Shining Pearl	 1:40.87		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
2 of 5	 28Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 92	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $*2.2	Music Piece	 1:54.45		  .......... ½....no telling impression on winner
1 of 8	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 61	 $6.5	 Wujjood	 2:07.71		  ........ 2¼.................stayed on strongly
2 of 10	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 56	 $--	 Indalimos	 2:40.50		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 38,112

9 CREPE SUZETTE (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-4-0 Prize Money: $41,961
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Sultanina J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (136 days)
Owner: Normandie Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 78	 [	12]	 K O’neill	 58	 $3.8	 Kate O’riley	 1:51.56		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
1 of 8	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $*2.8	Mythical Bird	 2:02.43		  ....... Lhd.................... just did enough
2 of 10	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $*2.8	Patagonia Girl	 2:07.82		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 10	 11Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 52.5	 $*4.3	Chilli Queen	 2:31.55		  ........ 1½...........................no danger
2 of 9	 21Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $12	 Charlotte’s Web	 2:28.63		  ....... Lhd............................just failed

10 FLORESTA (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $34,585
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Cailini alainn (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 04Apr25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $10	 Umala	 2:19.58		  ........... 3....no extra and kept on one pace
3 of 15	 13Jun25	 FAI	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 Jamie Powell	 56.5	 $21	 Delta	 2:36.88		  ........ 3¾.............. kept on well into 3rd
1 of 8	 12Jul25	 LIM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $3.5	 Lifting Sails	 2:30.46		  ........ 2¾.........................kept on well
2 of 6	 24Jul25	 LEO	 turf	 2600	  Y 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 63.5	 $7.5	 Happy Pharoah	 2:46.13		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
1 of 8	 21Aug25	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58	 $7	 Happy Pharoah	 2:57.81		  ........ 4¼...... kept on inside final furlong
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11 SECRET OF LOVE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $40,986
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: So in love J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (372 days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 2	 04Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $3.1	 Cardinal Point	 1:41.20		  ........ 3½.......................unchallenged
2 of 8	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 92	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $12	 Smoken	 1:44.08		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
2 of 7	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58	 $8	 Minnie Hauk	 2:29.15		  ........... 1.............stayed on same pace
6 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56	 $6	 Sunly	 2:27.76		  ........ 5¼........................ GBP 33,058
4 of 7	 18Jul25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $19	 Nahraan	 2:21.43		  .......... ¾............ kept on towards finish
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R5 11 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | ODDSCHECKER HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2051m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP70,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111552
	 2	 316404
	 3	 113
	 4	 315313
	 5	 246509
	 6	 12185
	 7	 214223
	 8	 121
	 9	 372156
	10	 4621

MOLVENO
DEVIL’S ADVOCATE
HOPEWELL ROCK (IRE)
CASTLE STUART (IRE)
WOLF OF BADENOCH
PALAZZO BLU (IRE)
IMMEDIATE EFFECT
FIRST PRINCIPLE
HOT CASH
RESPOND (IRE)

61.5
61
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54
53.5
53.5
52.5

6
10
8
4
3
7
1
9
5
2

M GHIANI
W BUICK
B LOUGHNANE
B MCHUGH
DAVID EGAN
O MURPHY
L MORRIS
S DE SOUSA
S OSBORNE
J FANNING

M BOTTI
J & T GOSDEN
G BOUGHEY
R FAHEY
H PALMER
M BOTTI
SIR M PRESCOTT
W HAGGAS
J CHANNON
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
G
C
G
C
C
G

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

105
104
94
94
92
91
89
88
88
85

	 8-�3�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 7-�2�-0-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 8-�2�-4-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0

$28,448
$20,133
$20,961
$35,666
$53,580
$14,880
$32,536
$10,020
$29,028
$16,909

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MOLVENO Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,448
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Clotilde J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/25 (222 days)
Owner: Scuderia Sagam Srls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 08Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $3	 Beccali	 1:40.85		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
1 of 4	 01Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $--	 Joseph	 1:41.08		  ........ 1¼.......................unchallenged
5 of 6	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $15	 Opera Ballo	 1:38.16		  ........... 7.....weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $8.5	 Dividend	 1:38.95		  ........ 6½.........kept on pace from 2f out
2 of 8	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $17	 Fort George	 1:38.26		  ........... 1............. headed and no extra

2 DEVIL’S ADVOCATE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $20,133
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Precious ramotswe J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/24 (329 days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*1.3	Kate O’riley	 2:05.14		  ........ 7½.......................... very easily
6 of 7	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $*2.5	Sea Scout	 2:08.69		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 58	 $81	 Pride Of Arras	 2:11.56		  ........ 3¼............ kept on towards finish
13 of 13	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58	 $10	 Carmers	 2:59.53		  ......... 50..... tailed off and eased final 2f
4 of 5	 23Aug25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 67	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $8	 Silawi	 2:03.41		  ......... 16......weakened from over 1f out

3 HOPEWELL ROCK (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $20,961
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Tidewalker (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (345 days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 8]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $9.5	 Pantile Warrior	 1:38.65		  .......... ¾... stayed on to lead final 100 yards
1 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 94	 [	 2]	 B Loughnane	 62	 $*1.6	Castle Gates	 1:44.33		  .......... ¾............................... readily
3 of 5	 16Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 5]	 B Loughnane	 61.5	 $6.5	 Fort George	 2:04.12		  ........ 5¼.................plugged on for 3rd

4 CASTLE STUART (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-3 Prize Money: $35,666
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Golden crown J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (72 days)
Owner: P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 23Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 4]	 S James	 60.5	 $*2.2	Boston Run	 1:51.85		  ........... 6..............eased towards finish
5 of 5	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 --	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $5	 Tuscan Hills	 1:53.21		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
3 of 8	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $10	 Thunder Wonder	 1:40.64		  ........ 7½.......................went 3rd post
1 of 6	 01Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 5]	 S James	 59.5	 $4.3	 Rhythm Master	 1:49.99		  ........ 1¼..............eased towards finish
3 of 15	 23Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 95	 [	13]	 B Mchugh	 56.5	 $29	 Dain Ma Nut In	 2:10.71		  .......... ½..................... joined 3rd post
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5 WOLF OF BADENOCH Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $53,580
Jockey: David Egan WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Miss latin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (452 days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 78	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $4.5	 Bay City Roller	 1:25.20		  ...... 10½......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 6	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $29	 Delacroix	 1:40.49		  ........ 9¼..... no chance when hampered
5 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 94	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $23	 Detain	 1:34.73		  ........ 3½....... outpaced from over 1f out
26 of 30	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 61	 [	23]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60	 $81	 Arabian Story	 1:38.80		  ...... 14¼....................lost place 2f out
9 of 11	 16Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 9]	 Liam Wright	 58.5	 $34	 Lou Lou’s Gift	 1:23.03		  ........ 9¼........................ no response

6 PALAZZO BLU (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $14,880
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Kalsara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (134 days)
Owner: St Simon Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $4.5	 Mersea Island	 2:06.81		  ......... hd..................... led last strides
2 of 7	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $8.5	 Alpine Trail	 2:06.83		  ........ 3¾...............no match for winner
1 of 11	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 94	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $*2.3	Harpsichord	 2:38.48		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
8 of 8	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 52	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $23	 Amiloc	 2:24.83		  ...... 27¼......................dropped away
5 of 8	 11Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $34	 King’s Charter	 2:04.66		  ........ 6¼......................... not recover

7 IMMEDIATE EFFECT Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-4-1 Prize Money: $32,536
Jockey: L Morris WT: 54 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-3-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Alinstante J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (86 days)
Owner: Mrs Caroline Gregson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17Jun25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 D E Hogan	 61	 $6	 Loch Leven	 1:40.56		  ........ 1½................................. reaily
4 of 13	 13Jul25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 60	 $6	 Tremolo	 1:40.60		  ........ 1¼............................ one pace
2 of 6	 20Jul25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 1]	 P Scott	 62.5	 $*2.8	Double Parked	 1:36.24		  ..........nk....................always just held
2 of 13	 31Jul25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $*4	 Silent Age	 1:58.30		  ......... hd.......................... just denied
3 of 7	 12Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61	 $9.5	 Danger Bay	 1:55.00		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on

8 FIRST PRINCIPLE Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $10,020
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Guilty twelve (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (38 days)
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 83	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $11	 Spectacular View	 1:39.96		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
2 of 10	 02Jul25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 96	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $*1.4	Divine Knight	 1:43.48		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 04Aug25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $*1.1	Tenbob Tommy	 1:42.06		  ........ 3½............... clear towards finish

9 HOT CASH Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $29,028
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 53.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Spirit of appin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/25 (78 days)
Owner: Six Or Sticks (tdh)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $7.5	 Sing Us A Song	 2:12.02		  ........... 7...................weakened 1f out
2 of 9	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 60	 $9.5	 Organ	 1:44.71		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
1 of 16	 25Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 90	 [	15]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $*5	 Yermanthere	 1:41.33		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
5 of 13	 13Jul25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 86	 [	13]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $6.5	 Tremolo	 1:40.60		  ........ 2¼..........battled on until no extra
6 of 10	 09Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $6	 Sir Paul Ramsey	 1:41.66		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out

10 RESPOND (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,909
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 52.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Cross my mind (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/25 (34 days)
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Teal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $15	 Kurakka	 2:05.95		  ........ 6½.....................just missed 3rd
6 of 10	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4.5	 Meblesh	 2:04.82		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 12	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $13	 Wave Rider	 2:10.00		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
1 of 7	 08Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*2.2	Mukhtalif	 2:10.00		  ........... 2........ran on inside final furlong


